Item – 92(e)

E-013-23-74-Gen.

February 25, 1970

J. S. Ferryman, General Chairman
United Transportation Union (T)
Omaha, NE 68102

Dear Sir:

This refers to your letter of February 17, 1970 wherein you indicated that you would be agreeable to the modification of Rule 92(19) of the Trainmen’s Schedule (which modification you originally requested by letter dated April 10, 1969) along the lines suggested by the Carrier.

Rule 92(19) presently reads:
“Brakemen in pool freight service losing position through reduction in crews or through no fault of their own, will displace any junior brakeman in pool freight service, but shall not displace a junior conductor or brakeman in assigned service, unless there is no junior brakeman in pool freight service Displacements shall be made at home terminal.”

It is agreed that, effective March 31, 1970, Rule 92(19) shall be modified to read:

19(a) Brakemen in pool freight service losing position through no fault of their own, will displace any junior brakeman in a junior conductor or brakeman in assigned service, unless---

(1) There in no junior brakeman in pool freight service, or

(2) The local chairman or his designated representative makes a determination that there will ultimately be no junior brakeman in pool freight service and notifies the proper Carrier representative that that such brakeman may displace a junior brakeman in assigned service.  The Carrier shall in no way be penalized through the application of this subsection 2. 
	(b) Displacements shall be made at home terminal.

This agreement will automatically terminate ten days after service of notice by either party upon the other of desire to terminate it. 


Yours truly, 

/s/ J H Kenny

Accepted:
/s/ JS Ferryman
General Chairman, UTU (T)
